504044023 10/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4090684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES W. HORTON	12/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHEASTERN METALS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	11801 INDUSTRY DR
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32218

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14970654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)853-5199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-853-5100

Email: jmeredith@lippes.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER MEREDITH

Address Line 1: 50 FOUNTAIN PLAZA, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: LIPPES MATHIAS WEXLER FRIEDMAN LLP

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER MEREDITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Meredith/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=signedassignment#page1.tif source=signedassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504044023 REEL: 040301 FRAME: 0894

PATENT REEL: 040301 FRAME: 0895

PATENT REEL: 040301 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 10/11/2016